## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			ame	Execution Date	
Christopher Derek Ho	ook			09/09/2010	
Graham P. Bloy				09/09/2010	
Thomas Ellinwood				09/09/2010	
Christopher Gordon	Gervase Turne	ər		09/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	RF Controls,	RF Controls, LLC			
Street Address:	1141 S. 7th	Street			
City:	St. Louis				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code: 63104					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 12878463					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12878		12878	463		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (269)465-6431					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 269-465-6603					
Email: email@BabcockIP.com					
Correspondent Name: BABCOCK IP, PLLC					
Address Line 1:P.O.BOX 488Address Line 4:BRIDGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10061		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian M. Holt		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=10061_Assignmentp#page1.tif PATENT					

source=10061\_Assignmentp#page1.tif

501285907

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0790



BABCOCK IP, PLLC 4934 WILDWOOD DR. PO BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MI 49106 USA

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 10061

Whereas, I/We,			
Christopher Derek Hook 44 Old Barrington Road Lake Barrington, IL 60010	Graham P. Bloy 4600 Chippewa St Suite 310 St. Louis, MO 63116	Thomas Ellinwood 5587 Lindell Blvd, St. Louis, MO 63112	Christopher Gordon Gervase Turner 53 Brill Road, Oakley, Buckinghamshire HP18 9QN, UK
hereafter referred to as "ass	ignor", have invented certa	ain new and useful impro	ovements in:
Calibration and Operat	ional Assurance Method a	nd Apparatus for RFID (	Dbject Monitoring System
	tion for a United States Pa		·····
	tion for a United States Pa		
Whereas,			
RF Controls, LLC 1141 S. 7th Street St. Louis, MO 63104			
hereafter referred to as "ass	ignee" is desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title	and interest in the same.
assignor(s), by these preser and interest in and to any ar interest in and to any and al reissues, substitutes, renew the Patent Cooperation Trea and request the Commission entire right, title, and interes representatives, to the full e	nts do sell, assign and tran nd all improvements which I United States Patents wh als or continuations thereo aty and the Paris Conventioner of Patent and Tradema t in and to the same, for his nd of the term and any app	sfer unto said assignee are disclosed in the app ich may be granted there f, and the right to all ber on for the Protection of In arks to issue said United s sole use and behoof; a plicable statutes of limita	t whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the the full and exclusive worldwide right, title dication and the entire right, title and efore and any and all extensions, divisions, hefits to any international applications under industrial Property. I/We hereby authorize States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the and for the use and behoof of his legal tions of enforceability for which said Patent plicant had this assignment and sale not
execute all divisional, contin	uing, substitute, renewal, a	and reissue patent applic	e of said Assignee, the undersigned will cations; execute all rightful other papers; able for aiding in securing and maintaining
Date Executed: 09	/09/2010	at: ST. LOUI	S, MO, USA
			SP By
WITNESSES:	$\bigcirc$		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors than one signature is required. See	s or assignees of record of the er e below*.	ntire interest or their represente	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more
* 🔲 Total of Forms a	re submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0791

	1	C	$\square$		enting	
	INT	1911 801	TIM PRO	NTRAGO	AW	

BABCOCK IP, PLLC 4934 WILDWOOD DR. PO Box 488 BRIDGMAN, MI 49106 USA

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

Christopher Derek Hook	Graham P. Bloy
44 Old Barrington Road	4600 Chippewa St
.ake Barrington, IL 60010	Suite 310
	St. Louis, MO 63116

Thomas Ellinwood 5587 Lindell Blvd, St. Louis, MO 63112

Christopher Gordon Gervase Turner 53 Brill Road, Oakley, Buckinghamshire HP18 9QN, UK

Docket Number 10061

hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Calibration and Operational Assurance Method and Apparatus for RFID Object Monitoring System

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

I on Application Number /

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on September 9, 2010.

Whereas,

RF Controls, LLC 1141 S. 7th Street St. Louis, MO 63104

hereafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits to any international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and any applicable statutes of limitations of enforceability for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date Exect	uted: 09/09/2010	ati	
ASSIGNO	RS(S):		<u><u> </u></u>
			Let solution of the second sec
WITNESS	ES:		Commenter of the second se
nan one signature i	all the inventors or assignees of record is required. See below*	I of the entire interest or their represente	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more
Total of	Forms are submitted.		

RECORDED: 09/09/2010